| MOF CAL | Kingdom of Callaway | 513 Court Street |
|------------------|---|----------------------------------|
| SCHOM OF CALL | • | PO Box 6073 |
| EST. 1960 | Historical Society | Fulton, MO 65251 |
| HaroRICAL SOCIET | | 573-642-0570 |
| | Corporate Membership Application | http://www.callawaymohistory.org |
| | (12-month membership) | museum@callawaymohistory.org |

Thank you for supporting the Kingdom of Callaway Historical Society (KCHS) and allowing the Society, Museum, and Research Center to continue the mission of collecting, preserving and sharing the history of Callaway County with all generations. We value your membership.

| Company Name: | | | | |
|-------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Owner/President | | | | |
| Name: | | | | |
| | Email: | | Phone: | |
| Contact Person Name: | | | | |
| | Email: | | Phone: | |
| Street Address: | | | | |
| City, State, Zip | | | | |
| Website Address | | | | |
| PLEASE SUBMIT YC | OUR COMPANY L | OGO via email to mus | eum@callawaymohistory.org | |
| Newsletter delive | ery preference: | Emailed | US Postal Service | |

Value Statement As a member of KCHS, you add value to the Kingdom of Callaway Historical Society. We represent more than 30 Callaway County communities. We benefit from knowing your history with Callaway and you benefit from our more than 60 years of collecting, preserving and sharing the history of Callaway County. You will be joining nearly 400 KCHS members, volunteers

and dedicated KCHS board members that commit themselves to delivering KCHS's mission. KCHS is recognized as a community leader, a loyal member of the Chamber of Commerce, an active participant in the Fulton Brick District, and a member of the State Historical Society of Missouri.

I am/We are pleased to join the Kingdom of Callaway Historical Society (KCHS) at the following level:

| Corporate Sponsor Levels | <u>Cost</u> | SPECIAL BENEFITS |
|--------------------------|-------------|---|
| Silver Level | \$100 | \$20 voucher for research services during the year |
| Gold Level | \$250 | \$50 voucher for research services during the year |
| Platinum Level | \$500 | \$100 voucher for research services during the year |

GENERAL MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS

- 1. Advance notice of all KCHS events and programs.
- 2. Newsletter listing in all six issues with Corporate Level designation noted.
- 3. Discount on most items in the KCHS Museum Gift Shop.
- 4. Dues are tax deductible to the extent provided by law and contribute to the financial health of KCHS.

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING KCHS

Membership Renewal

New Member

Please return this completed form and payment to the address above.

| For Office Use Only | | |
|---------------------|--|--|
| Date of Initiation | | |
| Payment | | |
| Processed by | | |

Effective Date January 1, 2024 (Z/Forms/CorporateMembership)